2018 RETIREE RATE SHEET

Provider Benefit Tier Monthly Rate
DeltaCare USA Retiree only $ 7.91
Standard DHMO Retiree & Family $ 20.14
DeltaCare USA Retiree only $ 13.31
High DHMO i i
Delta Dental Plans o Ee:!ree & I-;amlly : ?322
etiree on :
Indemnity PPO Standard - v -
Retiree & Family $ 52.90
) ) Retiree only $ 40.63
Indemnity PPO High - -
Retiree & Family $ 121.48
Solstice Access Standard Retiree only S 8.33
DHMO Retiree & Family $ 21.20
) ) Retiree only $ 10.86
Solstice Access High DHMO - -
UnitedHealthcare Retiree & Fam||y $ 27.70
Dental Plans _ Retiree only $ 18.15
Indemnity PPO Standard : =
Retiree & Family $ 55.68
Retiree onl $ 37.16
Indemnity PPO High . Y
Retiree & Family $ 111.09
o . Retiree only $ 5.06
Davis Vision Plan Vision - -
Retiree & Family $ 12.21
UnitedHealthcare - Retiree only $ 5.30
.. Vision - -
Vision Plan Retiree & Family $ 13.26
ID Watchdog Retiree only $ 7.95
Identity Theft Identify Theft Coverage
Protection Plan Retiree & Family $ 13.95
Legal Plan Retiree & Family $ 14.76
ARAG Legal Plans - - -
SeniorAdvocate Plan Retiree & Family $ 7.76
Legal Plan Retiree & Family $ 15.95
MetLaw Legal Plans - - -
Senior Plan Retiree & Family $ 6.35
Hospital Indemnity Coverage | Retiree only $ 2.48
$50/Day Retiree & Family $ 6.20
Gl ozl Hospital Indemnity Coverage | Retiree only S 4.96
Indemnity Coverage $100/Da - -
Plans y Retiree & Family $ 12.40
Hospital Indemnity Coverage | Retiree only S 7.44
$150/Day Retiree & Family $ 18.60




2018 RETIREE LIFE & AD&D RATE SHEET

MetLife - Voluntary Life Benefit

Amount
Monthly

Amount
Monthly

Amount
Monthly

Amount
Monthly

Amount
Monthly

Retiree Only

Under Age 65 - 100% of original policy

$ 10,000($ 20,000|$ 30,000|$ 40,000|$ 50,000|% 60,000($ 70,000($ 80,000($ 90,000 |%$100,000
$ 3.60|$ 720|$ 10.80|S$ 14.40|$ 18.00($ 21.60($ 2520|$ 2880($ 32.40($ 36.00

Age 65-69 - 65% reduction of original policy

$ 6,500

$ 13,000

$ 19,500

$ 26,000

$ 32,500 (s

39,000 | $

45,500

W

52,000 |$

58,500

Ur

65,000

$ 2.34

$ 4.68

$ 7.02

$ 9.36

$ 11.70($

14.04|$

16.38

W

18.72|$

21.06

wr

23.40

Age 70-74 - 45% reduction of original policy

$ 4,500

$ 9000

$ 13,500

$ 18,000

$ 22,500 (S

27,000 | $

31,500

W

36,000

$ 40,500

R

45,000

$ 1.62

$ 324

$ 486

$ 648

$ 8.10($

9.72|$

11.34

W

1296 |$

14.58

wr

16.20

Age 75-80 - 30% reduction of original policy

$ 3,000

$ 6,000

$ 9000

$ 12,000

$ 15,000

$ 18,000(5S

21,000

W

24,000 |$

27,000

Ur

30,000

$ 1.08

$ 2.16

$ 324

$ 432

$ 540(s

6.48 (S

7.56

wr

8.64 (5

9.72

wr

10.80

Age 80+ - 20% reduction of original policy

$ 2,000

$ 4,000

$ 6,000

$ 8,000

$ 10,000

12,000 | $

14,000

W

16,000 | $

18,000

R

20,000

$ 072

$ 144

$ 216

$ 288

$ 3.0

wr|

4.32

wr

5.04

W

5.76

W

6.48

wr

7.20




MetLife - Accidental Death and Dismemberment (AD&D)

Amount
Monthly
Amount
Monthly

Amount
Monthly
Amount
Monthly

Amount
Monthly
Amount
Monthly

Amount
Monthly
Amount
Monthly

Amount
Monthly
Amount
Monthly

gmuu & WELLNESS £

2018 RETIREE LIFE & AD&D RATE SHEET

Retiree Only

Under Age 70 - 100% of original policy

$ 25,000 $50,000( $75,000| $100,000 | $125,000 | $150,000 | $175,000 | $200,000 [ $225,000 | $250,000
$ 033|$ 0.65|$ 098($ 130(s 1.63(S 195|$% 228|% 2.60(5S 293($ 3.25
$ 275,000 [ $300,000 [ $325,000 | $350,000 [ $375,000 [ $400,000 | $425,000 | $450,000 [ $475,000 | $ 500,000
$ 358|$ 390|$ 4.23|$ 455|$ 488|$ 520(S 553|$ 585(5% 6.18($  6.50

Age 70-74 - 70% reduction of original policy

$ 17,500

$35,000

$52,500

$70,000

$87,500

$105,000

$122,500

$140,000

$157,500

$175,000

$ 0.23

$ 046

$ 068

$ 091

$ 1.14

$ 1.37

$ 1.59

$ 1.82

$ 205

$ 2.28

$ 192,500

$210,000

$227,500

$245,000

$262,500

$280,000

$297,500

$315,000

$332,500

$350,000

$ 2.50

$ 2.73

$ 296

$ 3.19

$ 34

$ 3.64

$ 3.87

$ 4.0

$ 4.32

$ 4.55

Age 75-79 - 45% reduction of original policy

$ 11,250

$22,500

$33,750

$45,000

$56,250

$67,500

$78,750

$90,000

$101,250

$112,500

$ 0.5

$ 029

$ 044

$ 059

$ 073

$ 0.88

$ 1.02

$ 117

$ 1.32

$ 1.46

$ 123,750

$135,000

$146,250

$157,500

$168,750

$180,000

$191,250

$202,500

$213,750

$225,000

$ 1.61

$ 1.76

$ 190

$ 205

$ 219

$ 2.34

$ 2.49

$ 263

$ 2.78

$ 293

Age 80-84 - 30% reduction of original policy

$ 7,500 $15,000( $22,500| $30,000( $37,500| $45000| $52,500| $60,000( $67500(| $75,000
$ 0.10|$ 0.20|$ 0.29($ 0.39($ 0.49(s 0.59 % 0.68|$% 0.78 | $ 0.88(5$ 0.98
$ 82,500 $90,000( $97,500| $105,000 | $112,500 | $120,000 | $127,500| $135,000 ( $142,500 | $150,000
$ 1.07 |$ 1171$  1.27|$ 137  1.46($ 1.56|$% 1.66 (% 176 |$ 1.85|$% 1.95

Age 85+ - 15% reduction of original policy

$ 3,750 $7,500 ( $11,250| $15,000| $18,750| $22,500| $26,250| $30,000| $33,750| $37,500
$ 0.05|$ 0.10|$ 0.15($ 0.20($ 0.24(s 0.29$% 0.34|$% 039($ 0.44]|5s 0.49
$ 41,250 $45000( $48,750| $52,500( $56,250| $60,000| $63,750| $67,500( $71,250( $75,000
$ 0.54s 059($ 063|$ 068|$ 073]|$5 0.78 | $ 0.83|$ 0.88]$ 093|$ 0.98




MetLife - Accidental Death and Dismemberment (AD&D)

Amount
Monthly
Amount
Monthly

Amount
Monthly
Amount
Monthly

Amount
Monthly
Amount
Monthly

Amount
Monthly
Amount
Monthly

Amount
Monthly
Amount
Monthly

gmuu & WELLNESS £

2018 RETIREE LIFE & AD&D RATE SHEET

Retiree + Family

Under Age 70 - 100% of original policy

$ 25,000

$50,000

$75,000

$100,000

$125,000

$150,000

$175,000

$200,000

$225,000

$250,000

$ 0.65

$ 1.30

$ 1.95

$ 260

$ 325

$ 3.90

$ 4.55

$ 5.20

$ 5.85

$ 6.50

$ 275,000

$300,000

$325,000

$350,000

$375,000

$400,000

$425,000

$450,000

$475,000

$500,000

$ 715

$ 7.80

$ 845

$ 9.10

$ 9.75

$ 10.40

$ 11.05

$ 11.70

$ 1235

$ 13.00

Age 70-74 - 70% reduction of original policy

$ 17,500

$35,000

$52,500

$70,000

$87,500

$105,000

$122,500

$140,000

$157,500

$175,000

$ 0.46

$ 091

$ 1.37

$ 1.82

$ 228

$ 273

$ 319

$ 3.64

$ 4.10

$ 4.55

$ 192,500

$210,000

$227,500

$245,000

$262,500

$280,000

$297,500

$315,000

$332,500

$350,000

$ 5.01

$ 546

$ 592

$ 637

$ 683

$ 7.28

$ 7.74

$ 8.19

$ 8.65

$ 9.10

Age 75-79 - 45% reduction of original policy

$ 11,250

$22,500

$33,750

$45,000

$56,250

$67,500

$78,750

$90,000

$101,250

$112,500

$ 0.29

$ 059

$ 088

$ 117

$ 1.46

$ 1.76

$ 205

$ 234

$ 263

$ 2.93

$ 123,750

$135,000

$146,250

$157,500

$168,750

$180,000

$191,250

$202,500

$213,750

$225,000

$ 3.22

$ 3.51

$ 380

$ 410

$ 439

$ 4.68

$ 4.97

$ 5.27

$ 5.56

$ 5.85

Age 80-84 - 30% reduction of original policy

$ 7500 $15,000( $22,500( $30,000( $37,500( $45000| $52,500| $60,000( $67500| $75,000
$ 0.20($ 0.39|$ 059|s 078|$ 098]$ 117 |$ 1.37]$ 1.56$ 176 % 1.95
$ 82,500 $90,000( $97,500  $105,000 | $112,500 [ $120,000 | $127,500| $135,000  $142,500 | $150,000
$ 215($ 2.34|$ 2545 273|$  293]|$% 3.12|$ 3.32($ 3.51|% 3.71($ 3.90

Age 85+ - 15% reduction of original policy

$ 3,750 $7,500| $11,250| $15,000| $18,750| $22,500| $26,250( $30,000( $33,750| $37,500
$ 0.10|$ 0.20|$ 0.29|$ 039|$ 049]|$ 0.59 1% 0.68]$% 0.78 % 0.88|$% 0.98
$ 41,250 $45,000( $48,750( $52,500( $56,250( $60,000| $63,750| $67,500( $71,250| $75,000
$ 1.07|$ 117($  1.27|$ 1.371$  1.46|$ 1.56 |$ 1.66|$ 176 |$ 1.85(% 1.95




