

Provider	Benefit	Tier	Monthly Rate
	DeltaCare USA	Retiree only	\$ 7.91
	Standard DHMO	Retiree & Family	\$ 20.14
	DeltaCare USA	Retiree only	\$ 13.31
Delta Dental Plans	High DHMO	Retiree & Family	\$ 33.98
Della Dellai Fialis	In domenity DDO Stondard	Retiree only	\$ 17.24
	Indemnity PPO Standard	Retiree & Family	\$ 52.90
	Indomnity DDO High	Retiree only	\$ 40.63
	Indemnity PPO High	Retiree & Family	\$ 121.48
	Solstice Access Standard	Retiree only	\$ 8.33
	DHMO	Retiree & Family	\$ 21.20
	Solstice Access High DHMO	Retiree only	\$ 10.86
UnitedHealthcare	Solstice Access Flight DriffO	Retiree & Family	\$ 27.70
Dental Plans	Indemnity PPO Standard	Retiree only	\$ 18.15
	indentificty FFO Standard	Retiree & Family	\$ 55.68
	Indemnity PPO High	Retiree only	\$ 37.16
	indentifity FFO High	Retiree & Family	\$ 111.09
Davis Vision Plan	Vision	Retiree only	\$ 5.06
Davis vision Flan	VISIOII	Retiree & Family	\$ 12.21
UnitedHealthcare	Vision	Retiree only	\$ 5.30
Vision Plan	VISIOII	Retiree & Family	\$ 13.26
ID Watchdog Identity Theft	Identify Theft Coverage	Retiree only	\$ 7.95
Protection Plan	Taditally There develope	Retiree & Family	\$ 13.95
ARAG Legal Plans	Legal Plan	Retiree & Family	\$ 14.76
AINAO Legai i lalis	SeniorAdvocate Plan	Retiree & Family	\$ 7.76
MetLaw Legal Plans	Legal Plan	Retiree & Family	\$ 15.95
Methaw Legal Flans	Senior Plan	Retiree & Family	\$ 6.35
	Hospital Indemnity Coverage	Retiree only	\$ 2.48
	\$50/Day	Retiree & Family	\$ 6.20
Cigna Hospital	Hospital Indemnity Coverage	Retiree only	\$ 4.96
Indemnity Coverage Plans	\$100/Day	Retiree & Family	\$ 12.40
	Hospital Indemnity Coverage	Retiree only	\$ 7.44
	\$150/Day	Retiree & Family	\$ 18.60



2018 RETIREE LIFE & AD&D RATE SHEET

MetLife - Voluntary Life Benefit

Retiree (Only
-----------	------

	Uı	nder Age	65	- 100%	of	original _l	ool	icy							
Amount	\$	10,000	\$	20,000	\$	30,000	\$	40,000	\$ 50,000	\$ 60,000	\$ 70,000	\$ 80,000	\$ 90,000	\$1	00,000
Monthly	\$	3.60	\$	7.20	\$	10.80	\$	14.40	\$ 18.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 25.20	\$ 28.80	\$ 32.40	\$	36.00

	Ag	e 65-69	- 6	5% redu	ctic	on of ori	gin	al policy						
Amount	\$	6,500	\$	13,000	\$	19,500	\$	26,000	\$ 32,500	\$ 39,000	\$ 45,500	\$ 52,000	\$ 58,500	\$ 65,000
Monthly	\$	2.34	\$	4.68	\$	7.02	\$	9.36	\$ 11.70	\$ 14.04	\$ 16.38	\$ 18.72	\$ 21.06	\$ 23.40

	Ag	e 70-74	- 45	5% reduc	ctic	on of orig	gin	al policy						
Amount	\$	4,500	\$	9,000	\$	13,500	\$	18,000	\$ 22,500	\$ 27,000	\$ 31,500	\$ 36,000	\$ 40,500	\$ 45,000
Monthly	\$	1.62	\$	3.24	\$	4.86	\$	6.48	\$ 8.10	\$ 9.72	\$ 11.34	\$ 12.96	\$ 14.58	\$ 16.20

	Ag	e 75-80	- 30)% redu	ctic	n of ori	gin	al policy						
Amount	\$	3,000	\$	6,000	\$	9,000	\$	12,000	\$ 15,000	\$ 18,000	\$ 21,000	\$ 24,000	\$ 27,000	\$ 30,000
Monthly	\$	1.08	\$	2.16	\$	3.24	\$	4.32	\$ 5.40	\$ 6.48	\$ 7.56	\$ 8.64	\$ 9.72	\$ 10.80

	Ag	e 80+ - 2	20%	6 reduct	ion	of origi	nal	policy						
Amount	\$	2,000	\$	4,000	\$	6,000	\$	8,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 12,000	\$ 14,000	\$ 16,000	\$ 18,000	\$ 20,000
Monthly	\$	0.72	\$	1.44	\$	2.16	\$	2.88	\$ 3.60	\$ 4.32	\$ 5.04	\$ 5.76	\$ 6.48	\$ 7.20



2018 RETIREE LIFE & AD&D RATE SHEET

MetLife - Accidental Death and Dismemberment (AD&D) Retiree Only

	Ur	nder Age	70 - 100 %	of origi	nal p	oolicy						
Amount	\$	25,000	\$50,00	\$75,0	00	\$100,000	\$125,000	\$ \$150,000	\$175,000	\$200,000	\$225,000	\$250,000
Monthly	\$	0.33	\$ 0.6	\$ 0	.98	\$ 1.30	\$ 1.63	\$ 1.95	\$ 2.28	\$ 2.60	\$ 2.93	\$ 3.25
Amount	\$:	275,000	\$300,00	\$325,0	00	\$350,000	\$375,000	\$ 400,000	\$425,000	\$450,000	\$475,000	\$500,000
Monthly	\$	3.58	\$ 3.9	\$ 4	.23	\$ 4.55	\$ 4.88	\$ 5.20	\$ 5.53	\$ 5.85	\$ 6.18	\$ 6.50

	Αç	ge 70-74	- 70	% reduc	tion	of ori	ginal	policy												
Amount	\$	17,500	\$	35,000	\$5	2,500	\$7	70,000	\$	87,500	\$1	05,000	\$1	22,500	\$1	40,000	\$1.	57,500	\$1.	75,000
Monthly	\$	0.23	\$	0.46	\$	0.68	\$	0.91	\$	1.14	\$	1.37	\$	1.59	\$	1.82	\$	2.05	\$	2.28
Amount	\$	192,500	\$2	10,000	\$22	27,500	\$24	15,000	\$26	52,500	\$2	280,000	\$2	297,500	\$3	15,000	\$33	32,500	\$3!	50,000
Monthly	\$	2.50	\$	2.73	\$	2.96	\$	3.19	\$	3.41	\$	3.64	\$	3.87	\$	4.10	\$	4.32	\$	4.55

	Ą	ge 75-79	- 4	5% reduc	ctior	of orig	gina	l policy										
Amount	\$	11,250		\$22,500	\$3	33,750	\$.	45,000	\$	56,250	\$67,500	\$78,750	\$	90,000	\$1	01,250	\$1	12,500
Monthly	\$	0.15	\$	0.29	\$	0.44	\$	0.59	\$	0.73	\$ 0.88	\$ 1.02	\$	1.17	\$	1.32	\$	1.46
Amount	\$	123,750	\$	135,000	\$14	16,250	\$1	57,500	\$1	68,750	\$ 180,000	\$ 191,250	\$2	202,500	\$2	13,750	\$2	25,000
Monthly	\$	1.61	\$	1.76	\$	1.90	\$	2.05	\$	2.19	\$ 2.34	\$ 2.49	\$	2.63	\$	2.78	\$	2.93

	Αç	ge 80-84	- 3	30% redu	cti	on of ori	gin	al policy	,										
Amount	\$	7,500		\$15,000	¢	22,500	\$	30,000	\$	37,500	\$45,000	9	\$52,500	9	\$60,000	9	\$67,500	\$	75,000
Monthly	\$	0.10	\$	0.20	\$	0.29	\$	0.39	\$	0.49	\$ 0.59	\$	0.68	\$	0.78	\$	0.88	\$	0.98
Amount	\$	82,500		\$90,000	Ś	97,500	\$1	05,000	\$1	12,500	\$ 120,000	\$	127,500	\$	135,000	\$1	142,500	\$1	50,000
Monthly	\$	1.07	\$	1.17	\$	1.27	\$	1.37	\$	1.46	\$ 1.56	\$	1.66	\$	1.76	\$	1.85	\$	1.95

	Αç	je 85+ - 1	15%	% reducti	on	of origir	nal	policy								
Amount	\$	3,750		\$7,500	,	\$11,250	Ġ,	\$15,000	0,	\$18,750	\$22,500	\$26,250	0,	\$30,000	\$33,750	\$37,500
Monthly	\$	0.05	\$	0.10	\$	0.15	\$	0.20	\$	0.24	\$ 0.29	\$ 0.34	\$	0.39	\$ 0.44	\$ 0.49
Amount	\$	41,250	:	\$45,000	\$	48,750	Q,	\$52,500	ď,	56,250	\$60,000	\$63,750		\$67,500	\$71,250	\$75,000
Monthly	\$	0.54	\$	0.59	\$	0.63	\$	0.68	\$	0.73	\$ 0.78	\$ 0.83	\$	0.88	\$ 0.93	\$ 0.98



2018 RETIREE LIFE & AD&D RATE SHEET

MetLife - Accidental Death and Dismemberment (AD&D)

Retiree + Family

	Uı	nder Age	70	- 100% d	of original	poli	icy												
Amount	\$	25,000	\$	50,000	\$75,000	\$1	100,000	\$12	5,000	\$1	150,000	\$175	5,000	\$20	00,000	\$22	25,000	\$2	250,000
Monthly	\$	0.65	\$	1.30	\$ 1.95	\$	2.60	\$	3.25	\$	3.90	\$	4.55	\$	5.20	\$	5.85	\$	6.50
Amount	\$	275,000	\$3	00,000	\$325,000	\$3	350,000	\$37	5,000	\$4	-00,000	\$425	5,000	\$4	50,000	\$47	75,000	\$5	500,000
Monthly	\$	7.15	\$	7.80	\$ 8.45	\$	9.10	\$	9.75	\$	10.40	\$	11.05	\$	11.70	\$	12.35	\$	13.00

	Ag	ge 70-74	- 70% r	educ	tion of ori	ginal p	policy												
Amount	\$	17,500	\$35,0	000	\$52,500	\$70	0,000	\$87,5	500	\$10	5,000	\$12	2,500	\$14	10,000	\$15	7,500	\$17	5,000
Monthly	\$	0.46	\$ (0.91	\$ 1.37	\$	1.82	\$ 2	.28	\$	2.73	\$	3.19	\$	3.64	\$	4.10	\$	4.55
Amount	\$ 1	192,500	\$210,0	000	\$227,500	\$245	5,000	\$262,5	500	\$28	0,000	\$29	7,500	\$31	15,000	\$33	2,500	\$35	0,000
Monthly	\$	5.01	\$ 5	5.46	\$ 5.92	\$	6.37	\$ 6	.83	\$	7.28	\$	7.74	\$	8.19	\$	8.65	\$	9.10

	Ą	ge 75-79	- 4!	5% reduc	ctior	n of orig	ginal	l policy												
Amount	\$	11,250	9	\$22,500	\$3	33,750	\$4	45,000	\$.	56,250		\$67,500	ć	\$78,750	\$	90,000	\$1	101,250	\$1	12,500
Monthly	\$	0.29	\$	0.59	\$	0.88	\$	1.17	\$	1.46	\$	1.76	\$	2.05	\$	2.34	\$	2.63	\$	2.93
Amount	\$	123,750	\$	135,000	\$14	16,250	\$1	57,500	\$1	68,750	\$1	180,000	\$	191,250	\$2	202,500	\$2	213,750	\$2	25,000
Monthly	\$	3.22	\$	3.51	\$	3.80	\$	4.10	\$	4.39	\$	4.68	\$	4.97	\$	5.27	\$	5.56	\$	5.85

	Ą	ge 80-84	- 3	30% redu	ctic	on of ori	gin	al policy	,									
Amount	\$	7,500		\$15,000	\$	22,500	¢	30,000	9	\$37,500	\$45,000	\$52,500	Ş	\$60,000	Ś	\$67,500	\$	75,000
Monthly	\$	0.20	\$	0.39	\$	0.59	\$	0.78	\$	0.98	\$ 1.17	\$ 1.37	\$	1.56	\$	1.76	\$	1.95
Amount	\$	82,500		\$90,000	¢	97,500	\$1	105,000	\$	112,500	\$ 120,000	\$ 127,500	\$	135,000	\$1	42,500	\$1	50,000
Monthly	\$	2.15	\$	2.34	\$	2.54	\$	2.73	\$	2.93	\$ 3.12	\$ 3.32	\$	3.51	\$	3.71	\$	3.90

	Αç	je 85+ - 1	15%	% reducti	on c	of origin	nal p	oolicy								
Amount	\$	3,750		\$7,500	\$	11,250	\$	15,000	\$ 18,750	Ş	\$22,500	\$26,250	ξ	30,000	\$33,750	\$ 37,500
Monthly	\$	0.10	\$	0.20	\$	0.29	\$	0.39	\$ 0.49	\$	0.59	\$ 0.68	\$	0.78	\$ 0.88	\$ 0.98
Amount	\$	41,250		\$45,000	\$4	48,750	\$	52,500	\$ 56,250	Ś	60,000	\$63,750		\$67,500	\$71,250	\$ 75,000
Monthly	\$	1.07	\$	1.17	\$	1.27	\$	1.37	\$ 1.46	\$	1.56	\$ 1.66	\$	1.76	\$ 1.85	\$ 1.95